Particular Vessel
Adam Patricia

An Blascaod Moér

An Breandan

Aran Island Express

Banrion Na Farraige

Blasket Princess

Blue Pool Ferry |

Blue Pool Ferry Il

BryanJ

Date of expiry
31/10/2022

04/07/2022

28/07/2022

30/09/2022

03/11/2022

04/07/2022

14/07/2022

14/07/2022

14/07/2022

Plying Limits

Howth Harbour, remaining North of
Howth Head Baily lighthouse to Rush,
3Nm to sea in daylight hours and
favourable weather conditions.

Not more than 15 miles from points
of departure being: Dingle, Ventry,
Dun Chaoin, Great Blasket Island; nor
more than 3 miles to sea

Smooth and partially smooth waters
of Shannon Estuary, departure points
Kilrush, Cappa Pier

Doolin to the Aran Islands; Doolin to
the Cliffs of Moher and Rossaveel to
the Aran Islands, always more than
0.5 miles from the base of the cliffs.
Ports of refuge are Galway and
Kilrush

Between Rossaveal, Co. Galway to
the Aran Islands Co. Galway & from
the Cliffs of Moher, always more than
0.5 miles

Ventry to Dunquin to the Blasket
Islands in favourable weather only

In Bantry Bay from Bantry or
Glengarriff within a line joining Four
Heads Point East and Whiddy Island

In Bantry Bay from Bantry or
Glengarriffwithin a line joining Four
Heads Point East and Whiddy Island

Within Cork Harbour, inside a line
between Camden and Carlisle Forts



Cailin Oir

Carraig Mor

Coll

Connemara Lady

Corrib Princess

Doolin Discovery

Dun Aengus

Dun Na nGall

15/06/2022

21/07/2022

23/05/2022

14/06/2022

22/06/2022

30/06/2022

30/06/2022

06/06/2022

Smooth and Partially smooth waters
of Cork Harbour

Voyages between Cape Clear,
Baltimore, Schull

BURTONPORT TO ARANMORE ISLAND
AND MAGHEROARTY AND CURRAN
PORT TO INNISHBOFFIN AND TORY
ISLAND IN FAVOURABLE WEATHER.

Killary Harbour, inside Inisbarna
Island, embarking and disembarking
at Nancy's Point.

Lough Corrib in fine & favourable
weather.

Departure Points: Liscannor, Doolin,
Aran Islands. No more than 3 miles to
sea or 15 miles from point of
departure. The vessel is not allowed
operate within 0.5 miles of the Cliffs
of Moher or other prominent
headlands.

In daylight only: From Howth, north
to Skerries and south to Dun
Laoghaire including the islands
Lambay and Irelands Eye. No landings
permitted at Lambay or Irelands Eye.
At Howth only from approved
passenger pontoon.

Donegal Bay East of Green Island,
during daylight hours in fine and
favourable weather.



Fuego

God Met Ons il

lkom K

Karycraft

Lady Breda

Liffey Ferry No Il

27/06/2022

08/07/2022

16/06/2022

20/01/2023

23/06/2022

17/06/2022

Up to 30 miles from Caherciveen,
Portmagee and Knightstown. Landing
on Great Skellig (Skellig Michael) not
permitted without valid landing
permit

Between Knightstown and Reenard
Point in favourable weather
conditions.

Between Rerrin or Tra Glabhalda
slipways, Bere Island and Beal Lough
or Castletownbere slipways

Within smooth waters of Cork
Harbour only, within a line extending
from Camden and Carlisle Forts.

Point of departure: Dingle, Ventry,
Valentia & Dunquin. Less than 15
miles from point of departure and no
more than 3 miles from land
restricted to favourable weather.

The River Liffey east of the Samuel
Beckett Bridge to a line drawn
between the easternmost point of
the South Wall breakwater to the
easternmost point of the Bull Wall
breakwater in favourable weather
conditions. Passengers may be
embarked and disembarked only at
the pontoons on the North Wall Quay
and Sir John Rogerson's Quay. The
vessel shall not ply east of the East
Link bridge when visibility is reduced
to less than 100m nor when directed
not to do so by Dublin VTS.



Little Flower

Loki

Moon River

Moon River

Naombh Ciaran Il

Odin

01/07/2022

20/05/2022

13/05/2022

11/01/2023

27/07/2022

20/05/2022

Howth - The embarkation and
disembarkation of passengers is only
permitted from the pontoon or as per
Harbour Authority instructions.
Within 3 miles of Howth Harbour. To
Ireland's Eye (L1 & L2) in favourable
weather conditions during daylight
hours. Operations to be carried out
in accordance with Landing Plan
2022. Lifejackets to be made
available to all passengers during
voyage

The Grand Canal Basin, Daylight hours
only. Wind not exceeding 25knots.
Sea state not exceeding 300mm.

SHANNON---- ERNE WATERWAYS
ATHLONE--- BALLYCONNELL----
INCLUDING LOUGH KEY.

SHANNON---- ERNE
WATERWAYS. ATHLONE---
BALLYCONNELL---- INCLUDING
LOUGH KEY.

Between Roonagh and Inishturk,
Clare Island, Achill, Old Head ,
Rosmoney and Westport. Between
Cleggan and Inisbofin.

The Grand Canal Basin, Daylight hours
only. Wind not exceeding 25knots.
Sea state not exceeding 300mm.



Pirate Queen 01/11/2022 From Westport, Roonagh Quay,
Cloughmore,and Cleggan to Clare
Island, Inishboffin, Rosmoney and
Inishturk. Old Head. Doolin Pier, to
Aran Islands and Rossaveal.

Rhum 27/09/2022 Burtonport to Aranmore Island,
Magheroarty and Tory Island.

River Queen Banagher 26/01/2023 River Shannon and Lough Derg,
between Killaloe and Athlone.

River Run 04/06/2022 SHANNON ------ ERNE WATERWAYS,
ATHLONE --- BALLYCONNELL --
LOUGH KEY, ATHLONE ----
CLONMACNOISE ---
SHANNONBRIDGE, CARRICK ON
SHANNON ---- JAMESTOWN ----
COOTHILL.

Spike Island 10/06/2022 Within Cork Harbour, inside a line
between Camden and Carlisle Forts.

Spirit of Docklands 11/07/2022 Between Sean Heuston Bridge and
East link tollbridge including the
Grand Canal Basin with minimum air
draught of 500mm

Spirit of Doolin 28/08/2022 Doolin to the Aran Islands; Doolin to
the Cliffs of Moher and Rossaveel to
lhe Aran Islands, always more than
0.5 miles from the base of the cliffs.
Ports of refuge are Galway and
Kilrush

Spirit of Killaloe 22/06/2022 Lough Derg, north of Killaloe Bridge in
daylight hours only and in fine and
favourable weather



Spirit of Kinsale

St Davog

Star of Doolin

Star of Kenmare

Tormore

Tranquility

24/06/2022

18/11/2022

28/08/2022

27/07/2022

28/06/2022

24/06/2022

Within a line from Blockhouse Point
and Summer Cove in daylight hours.
Within a line from Moneypoint to
Carrigarone in favourable weather
condition and daylight hours.

Lough Derg, St Patrick's, to and from
Station Island in favourable weather
and daylight hours only.

Doolin to the Aran Islands; Doolin to
the Cliffs of Moher and Rossaveal to
the Aran Islands, always more than
0.5 miles from the base of the cliffs.
Ports of refuge are Galway and
Kilrush.

In Summer (1st April - 31st October)
and in favourable weather and
daylight only, East of Longitude 9 Deg.
54.7' West. In Winter (1st November
- 31st March), inside a line joining
Dog's Point and Laughaun Point and
North of Rossmorebullig Point.

Between Roonagh and Inishturk,
Clare Island, Achill, Old Head ,
Rosmoney and Westport. Between
Cleggan and Inisbofin.

Between Doolin, Galway Harbour,
Rossaveal, Ballyvaughan, Cliffs of
Moher (not within 0.5 miles of cliff
base) and the Aran Islands. No cargo
to be carried.



True Light

Viking |

30/06/2022 Roonagh to Clare island Inish Turk,

08/07/2022

Achill Island, Cleggan to Inishboffin.
3 miles to sea, 15 miles from point of
departure.

The river Shannon between Portumna
and Termonbarry. Embarkation at
Athlone, Hodson Bay, Lakeside
Marina, Clonmacnoise and Quigley's,
Coosan Point, Loch Ree YC, Wineport,
Glasson Golf Club and Killinure
Chalets



