Particular Vessel	Date of expiry	Plying Limits
Adam Patricia	31/10/2022	Howth Harbour, remaining North of Howth Head Baily lighthouse to Rush, 3Nm to sea in daylight hours and favourable weather conditions.
An Blascaod Mór	04/07/2022	Not more than 15 miles from points of departure being: Dingle, Ventry, Dun Chaoin, Great Blasket Island; nor more than 3 miles to sea
An Breandán	28/07/2022	Smooth and partially smooth waters of Shannon Estuary, departure points Kilrush, Cappa Pier
Aran Island Express	30/09/2022	Doolin to the Aran Islands; Doolin to the Cliffs of Moher and Rossaveel to the Aran Islands, always more than 0.5 miles from the base of the cliffs. Ports of refuge are Galway and Kilrush
Banríon Na Farraige	03/11/2022	Between Rossaveal, Co. Galway to the Aran Islands Co. Galway & from the Cliffs of Moher, always more than 0.5 miles
Blasket Princess	04/07/2022	Ventry to Dunquin to the Blasket Islands in favourable weather only
Blue Pool Ferry I	14/07/2022	In Bantry Bay from Bantry or Glengarriff within a line joining Four Heads Point East and Whiddy Island
Blue Pool Ferry II	14/07/2022	In Bantry Bay from Bantry or Glengarriffwithin a line joining Four Heads Point East and Whiddy Island
Bryan J	14/07/2022	Within Cork Harbour, inside a line between Camden and Carlisle Forts

Cailin Oir	15/06/2022	Smooth and Partially smooth waters of Cork Harbour
Carraig Mor	21/07/2022	Voyages between Cape Clear, Baltimore, Schull
Coll	23/05/2022	BURTONPORT TO ARANMORE ISLAND AND MAGHEROARTY AND CURRAN PORT TO INNISHBOFFIN AND TORY ISLAND IN FAVOURABLE WEATHER.
Connemara Lady	14/06/2022	Killary Harbour, inside Inisbarna Island, embarking and disembarking at Nancy's Point.
Corrib Princess	22/06/2022	Lough Corrib in fine & favourable weather.
Doolin Discovery	30/06/2022	Departure Points: Liscannor, Doolin, Aran Islands. No more than 3 miles to sea or 15 miles from point of departure. The vessel is not allowed operate within 0.5 miles of the Cliffs of Moher or other prominent headlands.
Dun Aengus	30/06/2022	In daylight only: From Howth, north to Skerries and south to Dun Laoghaire including the islands Lambay and Irelands Eye. No landings permitted at Lambay or Irelands Eye. At Howth only from approved passenger pontoon.
Dun Na nGall	06/06/2022	Donegal Bay East of Green Island, during daylight hours in fine and favourable weather.

Fuego	27/06/2022	Up to 30 miles from Caherciveen, Portmagee and Knightstown. Landing on Great Skellig (Skellig Michael) not permitted without valid landing permit
God Met Ons III	08/07/2022	Between Knightstown and Reenard Point in favourable weather conditions.
Ikom K	16/06/2022	Between Rerrin or Trá Glabhalda slipways, Bere Island and Beal Lough or Castletownbere slipways
Karycraft	20/01/2023	Within smooth waters of Cork Harbour only, within a line extending from Camden and Carlisle Forts.
Lady Breda	23/06/2022	Point of departure: Dingle, Ventry, Valentia & Dunquin. Less than 15 miles from point of departure and no more than 3 miles from land restricted to favourable weather.
Liffey Ferry No II	17/06/2022	The River Liffey east of the Samuel Beckett Bridge to a line drawn between the easternmost point of the South Wall breakwater to the easternmost point of the Bull Wall breakwater in favourable weather conditions. Passengers may be embarked and disembarked only at the pontoons on the North Wall Quay and Sir John Rogerson's Quay. The vessel shall not ply east of the East Link bridge when visibility is reduced to less than 100m nor when directed not to do so by Dublin VTS.

Little Flower	01/07/2022	Howth - The embarkation and disembarkation of passengers is only permitted from the pontoon or as per Harbour Authority instructions.  Within 3 miles of Howth Harbour. To Ireland's Eye (L1 & L2) in favourable weather conditions during daylight hours. Operations to be carried out in accordance with Landing Plan 2022. Lifejackets to be made available to all passengers during voyage
Loki	20/05/2022	The Grand Canal Basin, Daylight hours only. Wind not exceeding 25knots. Sea state not exceeding 300mm.
Moon River	13/05/2022	SHANNON ERNE WATERWAYS ATHLONE BALLYCONNELL INCLUDING LOUGH KEY.
Moon River	11/01/2023	SHANNON ERNE WATERWAYS. ATHLONE BALLYCONNELL INCLUDING LOUGH KEY.
Naomh Ciaran II	27/07/2022	Between Roonagh and Inishturk, Clare Island, Achill, Old Head, Rosmoney and Westport. Between Cleggan and Inisbofin.
Odin	20/05/2022	The Grand Canal Basin, Daylight hours only. Wind not exceeding 25knots. Sea state not exceeding 300mm.

Pirate Queen	01/11/2022	From Westport, Roonagh Quay, Cloughmore, and Cleggan to Clare Island, Inishboffin, Rosmoney and Inishturk. Old Head. Doolin Pier, to Aran Islands and Rossaveal.
Rhum	27/09/2022	Burtonport to Aranmore Island, Magheroarty and Tory Island.
River Queen Banagher	26/01/2023	River Shannon and Lough Derg, between Killaloe and Athlone.
River Run	04/06/2022	SHANNON ERNE WATERWAYS, ATHLONE BALLYCONNELL LOUGH KEY, ATHLONE CLONMACNOISE SHANNONBRIDGE, CARRICK ON SHANNON JAMESTOWN COOTHILL.
Spike Island	10/06/2022	Within Cork Harbour, inside a line between Camden and Carlisle Forts.
Spirit of Docklands	11/07/2022	Between Sean Heuston Bridge and East link tollbridge including the Grand Canal Basin with minimum air draught of 500mm
Spirit of Doolin	28/08/2022	Doolin to the Aran Islands; Doolin to the Cliffs of Moher and Rossaveel to !he Aran Islands, always more than 0.5 miles from the base of the cliffs. Ports of refuge are Galway and Kilrush
Spirit of Killaloe	22/06/2022	Lough Derg, north of Killaloe Bridge in daylight hours only and in fine and favourable weather

Spirit of Kinsale	24/06/2022	Within a line from Blockhouse Point and Summer Cove in daylight hours. Within a line from Moneypoint to Carrigarone in favourable weather condition and daylight hours.
St Davog	18/11/2022	Lough Derg, St Patrick's, to and from Station Island in favourable weather and daylight hours only.
Star of Doolin	28/08/2022	Doolin to the Aran Islands; Doolin to the Cliffs of Moher and Rossaveal to the Aran Islands, always more than 0.5 miles from the base of the cliffs. Ports of refuge are Galway and Kilrush.
Star of Kenmare	27/07/2022	In Summer (1st April - 31st October) and in favourable weather and daylight only, East of Longitude 9 Deg. 54.7' West. In Winter (1st November - 31st March), inside a line joining Dog's Point and Laughaun Point and North of Rossmorebullig Point.
Tormore	28/06/2022	Between Roonagh and Inishturk, Clare Island, Achill, Old Head, Rosmoney and Westport. Between Cleggan and Inisbofin.
Tranquility	24/06/2022	Between Doolin, Galway Harbour, Rossaveal, Ballyvaughan, Cliffs of Moher (not within 0.5 miles of cliff base) and the Aran Islands. No cargo to be carried.

True Light	30/06/2022	Roonagh to Clare island Inish Turk, Achill Island, Cleggan to Inishboffin. 3 miles to sea, 15 miles from point of departure.
Viking I	08/07/2022	The river Shannon between Portumna and Termonbarry. Embarkation at Athlone, Hodson Bay, Lakeside Marina, Clonmacnoise and Quigley's, Coosan Point, Loch Ree YC, Wineport, Glasson Golf Club and Killinure Chalets